UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

FITNESS PROFILING ON DIFFERENT
POSITIONS AMONG MALE HOCKEY
PLAYERS IN PAHANG SPORTS SCHOOL

NUR FATINAH BINTI MOHAMED FAUZI

Thesis submitted in partial fulfillment
of the requirements for the degree of
Bachelor of Sport Science (Hons)

Faculty of Sport Science and Recreation

JULY 2019

PERPUSTAKAAN AL-BUKHAR



AUTHOR’S DECLARATION

I declare that the work in this thesis was carried out in accordance with the regulations
of Universiti Teknologi MARA. It is original and is the results of my own work, unless
otherwise indicated or acknowledged as referenced work. This thesis has not been
submitted to any other academic institution or non-academic institution for any degree

or qualification.

I, hereby, acknowledge that I have been supplied with the Academic Rules and
Regulations for Post Graduate, Universiti Teknologi MARA, regulating the conduct of

my study and research.

Name of Student :  Nur Fatinah Binti Mohamed Fauzi

Student LD. No. : 2017652008

Programme :  Bachelor in Sport Studies (Hons) — SR243

Faculty :  Sport Science and Recreation

Thesis :  Fitness profiling on different positions among male

hockey players in Pahang Sports School

Signature of Student S

Date : July 2019



ABSTRACT

The purpose of this study was to identify the differences of body composition, strength,
power, speed, agility and VO, max between positions among field hockey players.
Several players from Pahang Sports School from each position (n=35) were selected
thru purposive sampling technique and they will be divided into 3 groups according to
their positions. Anthropometric measurements were conducted and followed by other
fitness components. The components were measured using BIA (Body Fat Percentage),
Handgrip Strength Test (Strength), Standing Broad Jump (Power), T test (Agility), and
Beep Test (VO2 max) respectively. Statistical analysis of One — Way ANOVA was
applied for the comparison between groups. There were no-significant differences in
term of Body Composition, Handgrip Strength Test, Standing Broad Jump, Agility T
Test, and Beep Test among three groups. Hence, it was concluded that body
composition, strength, power, agility, and VO, max showed no differences among the
three positions.

Keywords: Field Hockey, Body Composition, Strength, Power, Agility, VO: max,
Positions



TABLE OF CONTENT

AUTHOR’S DECLARATION

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

AFFIRMATION

ABSTRACT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

TABLE OF CONTENT

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION

1.1

1.2

1.3

14

1.5

1.6
1.7

1.8

1.9

Background of the Study
Problem Statement
Purpose of the Study
Objective of the Study
Hypothesis

Significance of the Study

Limitations
Delimitations
Operational Terms

1.9.1 Field Hockey

1.9.2 Anthropometric Measurement

1.9.3 Position
vl

Page

II

B o< S < <



1.9.4 Forward

1.9.5 Midfield

1.9.6 Defender

1.9.7 Body Fat Percentage

19.8 BIA

1.9.9 Strength
1.9.10 Power

1.9.11 Agility

1.9.12 VO; Max

CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Introduction

2.2  Anthropometric Measurement

2.3  Strength
24  Power
2.5  Agility
26 VO;max

CHAPTER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
3.1  Introduction

3.2  Research Design

3.3  Participant Selections

3.3.1 Sampling Technique

34 Instrumentation

3.4.1 Height Scale

10

10

11

12

13

14
15

17

17

17

17

18
18

19



