UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

FITNESS PROFILING ON DIFFERENT POSITIONS AMONG MALE HOCKEY PLAYERS IN PAHANG SPORTS SCHOOL

NUR FATINAH BINTI MOHAMED FAUZI

Thesis submitted in partial fulfillment of the requirements for the degree of **Bachelor of Sport Science (Hons)**

Faculty of Sport Science and Recreation

JULY 2019

AUTHOR'S DECLARATION

I declare that the work in this thesis was carried out in accordance with the regulations of Universiti Teknologi MARA. It is original and is the results of my own work, unless otherwise indicated or acknowledged as referenced work. This thesis has not been submitted to any other academic institution or non-academic institution for any degree or qualification.

I, hereby, acknowledge that I have been supplied with the Academic Rules and Regulations for Post Graduate, Universiti Teknologi MARA, regulating the conduct of my study and research.

Name of Student

Nur Fatinah Binti Mohamed Fauzi

Student I.D. No.

2017652008

:

Programme

Bachelor in Sport Studies (Hons) - SR243

Faculty

Sport Science and Recreation

Thesis

Fitness profiling on different positions among male

hockey players in Pahang Sports School

Signature of Student

.....

Date

July 2019

ABSTRACT

The purpose of this study was to identify the differences of body composition, strength, power, speed, agility and VO₂ max between positions among field hockey players. Several players from Pahang Sports School from each position (n=35) were selected thru purposive sampling technique and they will be divided into 3 groups according to their positions. Anthropometric measurements were conducted and followed by other fitness components. The components were measured using BIA (Body Fat Percentage), Handgrip Strength Test (Strength), Standing Broad Jump (Power), T test (Agility), and Beep Test (VO₂ max) respectively. Statistical analysis of One – Way ANOVA was applied for the comparison between groups. There were no-significant differences in term of Body Composition, Handgrip Strength Test, Standing Broad Jump, Agility T Test, and Beep Test among three groups. Hence, it was concluded that body composition, strength, power, agility, and VO₂ max showed no differences among the three positions.

Keywords: Field Hockey, Body Composition, Strength, Power, Agility, VO₂ max, Positions

TABLE OF CONTENT

		Page
AUT	HOR'S DECLARATION	I
LET	TER OF TRANSMITTAL	п
AFF	IRMATION	ш
ABS	ГКАСТ	IV
ACK	NOWLEDGEMENT	v
TAB	LE OF CONTENT	VI
LIST	OF TABLES	X
LIST	OF FIGURES	XI
СНА	PTER ONE: INTRODUCTION	1
1.1	Background of the Study	1
1.2	Problem Statement	4
1.3	Purpose of the Study	4
1.4	Objective of the Study	5
1.5	Hypothesis	5
1.6	Significance of the Study	6
1.7	Limitations	6
1.8	Delimitations	7
1.9	Operational Terms	8
	1.9.1 Field Hockey	8
	1.9.2 Anthropometric Measurement	8
	1.9.3 Position	8

	1.9.4 Forward	8
	1.9.5 Midfield	8
	1.9.6 Defender	9
	1.9.7 Body Fat Percentage	9
	1.9.8 BIA	9
	1.9.9 Strength	9
	1.9.10 Power	9
	1.9.11 Agility	9
	1.9.12 VO ₂ Max	9
СНА	APTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW	10
2.1	Introduction	10
2.2	Anthropometric Measurement	11
2.3	Strength	12
2.4	Power	13
2.5	Agility	14
2.6	VO ₂ max	15
СНА	APTER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	17
3.1	Introduction	17
3.2	Research Design	17
3.3	Participant Selections	17
	3.3.1 Sampling Technique	18
3.4	Instrumentation	18
	3.4.1 Height Scale	19